
API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		       Twp.            S.   R.                   East      West

		           Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		           Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

County:

Lease Name:			   Well #:

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Application for Commingling of
production (K.A.R. 82-3-123) or Fluids (K.a.R. 82-3-123a)

Form ACO-4 
Form must be typed

March 2009

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

Mail with all required attachments and files to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

		  1.   	 Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

		  2. 		 Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

		  3.		 Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of 	
				    the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

		  4.	 	 Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of Production ONLY, include the following:

		  5.	  	 Wireline log of subject well.  Previously Filed with ACO-1:  	   Yes         No

		  6.	  	 Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.  

For Commingling of Fluids ONLY, include the following: 

		  7.	  	 Well construction diagram of subject well.

		  8.	  	 Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.
			 

         Commingling ID #

KCC Office Use Only
	   Denied           Approved

15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By:			                     Date: 

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

AFFIDAVIT:  I am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my 
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and I have no information or knowledge, which 
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application.  Protests must be 
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of 
the notice of application.

1120405

Submitted Electronically
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28S-18E

Stich, William A et ux

Adams, Roy D

Ingraham, Larry W et al

King, Ronald L

Roecker, Matt W & Lila S

Stewart, John R & Julie A

Nordmeyer, Ray V

Smith, Gary D

Ingraham, Larry W & Rhonda

King, Ronald L

Ingraham, Larry Family Tr

Kraft, Keith R et ux Kraft, Keith R et ux

Richard, Matthew & Jennifer

Lightwine, Harold et ux

Mugrage, Michael ENoland, Edsel E Liv Tr

Paulie, Michael C & E Agnes

Taylor, Wayne L & Mary E

Taylor, Terry F & Tamara J h/w

Richard, Matthew D et ux

Taylor, Wayne L & Mary E

Taylor, William B & Marilyn Grace P

Cox, Patricia

Whitworth, Latisha A & Bill G

Taylor, William B & Marilyn Grace P

Olson Rev Liv Trust

Smith, Gary D

Sneeringer, Gerald D & Judy A

Roecker, Matt W & Lila S

Adams, Roy DOlson Rev Liv Trust
Noland, Edsel E Liv Tr

Taylor, Larry W et ux

Adams, Roy D

Roecker, Matt W & Lila S

3

10

2

11
9

4
Kraft, Keith R 3-1

King, Ronald L 11-1

Taylor, Wayne L 2-1

Roecker, Matt W 10-1

Nordmeyer, Ray V 3-1

Lightwine, Harold 11-1

Ingraham, Larry W 10-1

unavailable
ROECKER 1

0.000000

unavailable
ROECKER 1

0.000000

unavailable
KNOCK 1

853.000000

unavailable
STOVER 1
995.000000

unavailable
KEPLEY 1

525.000000

unavailable
ROECKER 2
863.000000

R & R Oil Co.
HORTON 3
897.000000

Richard Oil Co.
GOLTRY 2
861.000000

N & P Enterprises
HORTON 1
837.000000

N & P Enterprises
HORTON 4
851.000000

N & P Enterprises
AUSTIN-RUSH 9

820.000000

unavailable
KEPLEY LEASE PROJECT JKP01

650.000000

unavailable
CARL MALONEY 1

829.000000

N & P Enterprises
HORTON 3
897.000000

Ingraham, Larry W 10-1
10-28S-18E
1" = 1,000'

KGS STATUS
ª DA/PA
! EOR
* GAS
8 INJ/SWD
' OIL
1 OIL/GAS
" OTHER



INGRAHAM, LARRY W 10‐1

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION: FLEMING (PERFS): 662 ‐ 664
FORMATION: BARTLESVILLE (PERFS): 764 ‐ 780
FORMATION: BARTLESVILLE (PERFS): 784 ‐ 792
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 0 BWPD: 0
FORMATION: BARTLESVILLE BOPD: 1.5 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 10
FORMATION: BARTLESVILLE BOPD: 1.5 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 10
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:



PostRock'

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: Application for Commingle of Production or Fluids (ACO-4)

Well Name/API: Ingraham, Larry W 10-1 / 15-133-26933

Legal Location: 10-2BS-1 BE

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 7th day of March,2013, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

KW Oil Well Service Inc. 3-28S-18E
N & P Enterprises C/O James Kepley Tract in SW/4
1373 E. Oklahoma Avenue 19450 Ford Rd
Ulysses, KS 67880 Chanute, KS 66720

Richard Oil Co. Stephen M & Carolyn J Barnett 10-28S-18E
1228 S. Steuben 17955 Grady Rd North 330' of NE/4 NW/4
Chanute, KS 66720 Chanute, KS 66720

R& ROil Co. Schell Family Trust Tract in NE/4 NW/4
1228 S. Steuben 17875 Grady Rd
Chanute, KS 66720 Chanute, KS 66720

Clifford B & William Shaw Tract in SE/4 NW/4
Ray Howell Tract in SE/4 NW/4 C/O Harvey Rogers
214 N Grant 17875 Grady Rd
Chanute, KS 66720 Chanute, KS 66720
Marian Christine Horton 11-28S-18E
21110 Harper Rd N 21 rods of Lot 4
Chanute, KS 66720

--------- .--- -------------------- I

(~:~:;}\ JAN IY.ARIE FERGUSON !
'. ... Notary Public I

. ""U:tl'c'(' State of Oklahoma :
~c:>~rnJ~~~or~f< Q!Q1~?~~_!,,!~i~~~_1_1!~~~~3:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11):1". day of ~ ,2013.

Un.:::::;'\-jj,L'L/Y\"-~_"_I'-""'""'....!:<'---"'4__Jf-'R.~I\<....lf::.~,f_"_=<L..:....---:::=----- My Commission Expires: __ I__ I__ .--;fJ!afiPUMc ~





. ..LEGALPUBUGATION·
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. BEfORETHESTATE.CQRp()RATION CONiMISSION.
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Il1atPO.$tr~tk, Mi~.<y~lin~nl.Prod~c.ll~9,+I,.~ I
ii.; !Iied 'i~~~pp!l~allon10 <:OIl]IllJ,~g1e)he
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Prolests shilll be flled pursuant 10 Col)lflllf>Slon, "
regul~llpns,an~,,'.Il1~SI stete sPeC,ifl9r"",son~.i
why granUn9the ap~lI,al~n mav cause wast,e, . :
vlolate coi:relallve;ilghls or ~~ule'I~,enat~r.i ..•

: . reS<lurc~,otlh!iSW~ot KanSa~: ~d~iri~X~h~1I'!
," . '9.~y'e:rp:.;·1
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.

County of Sedgwick

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 7th of

March A.D. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7th day of March, 2013

PENNY L CASE

Notary Public S

Printer's Fee: $139.60



 

 

 
 
 

March 25, 2013 
 
Clark Edwards 
PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC 
Oklahoma Tower 
210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 
 
RE: Approved Commingling CO031309 
           Ingraham, Larry W. 10-1, Sec. 10-T28S-R18E, Neosho County 

API No. 15-133-26933-00-00 
 

Dear Mr. Edwards: 
 
Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the 
KCC on March 20, 2013, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation 
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123.  Notice was examined and found to be proper 
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a.  No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.   
 
Based upon the depth of the Bartlesville formation perforations, total oil production shall 
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute 
open flow (AOF).  
 
File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.  
 
Commingling ID number CO031309 has been assigned to this approved application.  
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that 
may concern this approved commingling.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
Rick Hestermann 
Production Department 


	olicense: 33343
	oname: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
	oaddr1: Oklahoma Tower
	oaddr2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: CLARK EDWARDS
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 432-4200
	API: 15-133-26933-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 10
	Township: 28
	Range: 18
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 373
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1589
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Neosho
	lname: INGRAHAM, LARRY W.
	wellnumber: 10-1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: SUMMIT
	perfs1: 512-516
	formation2: MULKY
	perfs2: 524-528
	formation3: BEVIER
	perfs3: 606-610
	formation4: CROWEBURG
	perfs4: 627-628
	formation5: CROWEBURG
	perfs5: 630-632
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 0
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 0
	form2oil: 0
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: 0
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 0
	form4oil: 0
	form4gas: 0
	form4water: 0
	form5oil: 0
	form5gas: 0
	form5water: 0
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 3/22/2013
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 03/25/2013
	comminglingid: CO031309


